Received Oct 21, 2024 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240801 SUB Nov 21, 2024

Tariff No.	13	_		1	Original Page No.	18
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Yakima Waste Syste	ems, Inc. G-89			
		Item 55 Over-si	zed or Over-weight (Cans or Units		
	ny reserves the right to ni-can) which, upon rea					
	If the receptacle excee or the top is unable to the following additional	be closed, but the cor				
		2.65 (A)	per unit			
NOTE: For	charges applying on ov	verweight toters, carts,	containers, or drop I	boxes see item 207.		
		<u>ltem 6</u>	60 Overtime Period	<u>ds</u>		
	will assess additional overtime periods include		•		vertime	
	New Years Day Independence Day					
	Christmas Day		Labor Day			
	Memorial Day		Thanksgiving Day			
	pe recorded to the neare I until the time it returns		nutes from the time th	he company's vehicl	e leaves	
	al charge will be assess convenience.	sed to customers for o	vertime or holiday wo	ork performed solely	for the	
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$64.03 \$64.03			
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg					
Issue Date:	October 21, 2024	(Fo	or Official Use Only)	Effective Da	ate: January 1, 2	2025
Docket No.	TG-	Date:	2	Bv:		

SUB Nov 21. 2024

Tariff No.	13			1 Original Page No.	24					
Company N	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Yakima Waste System	ns, Inc. G-89		<u></u>					
registered	•	100 - Posidontial Sonvic	eo Monthly Patos (cor	atinued from provious page)						
	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued from previous page)									
Note 4:		rged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set lection.								
Note 5:	due to circumstances cart or toter more than	utomated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, soutside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated an <u>25</u> feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out er cart or toter, per pickup.								
Note 6:	The charge for an occorn a regular pickup is		bag, can, unit, toter, m	ini-can, or micro-mini-can						
			Rate per receptacle	7						
		Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit	per pickup \$ 3.10 (A)	_						
		Mini-can	\$ 3.10 (A)	7						
		Micro-mini-can								
		48-gallon toter	\$ 4.68 (A)	<u>_</u>						
		64-gallon toter 96-gallon toter	\$ 6.14 (A) \$ 9.18 (A)	4						
		Bag	\$ 3.10 (A)	7						
		Other	, , ,							
		Other]						
Note 7:	\$ 6.18 (A) per can/un area in which the cust		red on the normal sche customer requires serv	duled pickup day for the ice to be provided on other						
Note 8:	Toter replacement cha	arge \$ 59.26 each. (For	lost toters)							
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg									
Issue Date:	October 21, 2024			Effective Date:	January 1, 2025					
		(For Official Use Only)							
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:						